86-1	
11-8	
NRD	

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) HH 833  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10080706	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DUEMMEN GmbH & Co. KG	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Marga Duemmen  Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	Street Address: <u>Dammweg 20</u> City: Rheinberg State:GERMANY ZIP: 47495  Date: GERMAN ZIP: 47495	
3. Nature of conveyance:  2 Assignment	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   ★ Yes □ No (Copy)  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊋ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Tradernark Application No.(s)  74/032,973	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	lached? 디 Yes ૐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE, HOFFBERG & MACKLIN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET  SUITE 460	Deposit account number:	
City: WHITE PLAINS State: NY ZIP: 10606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

FC:461 40.00 0P

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

KARL F. MILDE, JR. Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and cocurned in

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned applicant hereby designates Karl F.
Milde, Jr., whose postal address is Furgang & Milde, LLP,
Centerock East, 2 Crosfield Avenue, Suite 210, West Nyack,
New York 10994 as her representative upon whom notice or
process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DUEMMEN GmbH & CO. KG

Date 4 10 95

Name:

Christoph Dümmen

Managing Director

 $egin{aligned} & D_{i}(\mathbf{z}, \mathbf{z}, \mathbf{z}) & \in \{1, \dots, n\}, \\ & D_{i}(\mathbf{z}, \mathbf{z}, \mathbf{z}) & \in \{1, \dots, n\}, \end{aligned}$ 

Tr. To 147 Dec 11 42 192 99-0 Tolidax (4 45) 020 43 / 31 71

4

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DÜMMEN GmbH & CO. KG, a German corporation, having offices at Dammweg 18-20, 47495 Rheinberg, Germany, has filed the Application for Registration No. 75/032,973 to register the trademark "RED FOX THE GERMAN TRENDMARK" (with design) in the United States;

WHEREAS, Marga Dümmen, a German citizen, residing at Dammweg 20, 47495 Rheinberg, Germany, desires to acquire all rights to said mark and said trademark Application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DÜMMEN GmbH & CO. KG does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Marga Dümmen the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said Application in the United States, and the good will of the business associated with the mark in the United States, including the right to sue for prior infringement of any rights in and to said mark in the United States. The undersigned warrants and represents that the Assignor is the owner of mark and said Application in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

By Dümmen CmbH & Co.KC

Dammen CmbH & Co.KC

Dammen CmbH & Co.KC

Dammen CmbH & Co.KC

Dammen CmbH & Co.KC

Dimmen CmbH & Co.KC

Dimmen

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 08/11/1998